

Karnail Singh etc. Vs State of Punjab.
CIS No.BA/1780/2020.

Present: Sh. NK Sharma, Advocate counsel for the applicant/
accused.
Sh. Rajiv Chaudhary, Addl. PP for State.
(Both Through VC Link)

Bail application put up before the undersigned being Duty Judge. It has been stated at bar by the counsel for the applicant that the applicant could not join the investigation due to personal urgency. He made request for an adjournment. In view of the request, the applicant is directed to join investigation till 28.09.2020. Now to come up on 28.09.2020 for awaiting report of the Investigating Officer. Interim directions to continue.

Dated: 15.09.2020.

anil kumar
Stenographer Gr.II.

(Rajni Chhokra)
Addl. Sessions Judge,
(Fast Track Court, exclusively
dealing with rape cases) Ferozepur
UID No. PB0168. (Duty).