

BA 1780 of 2020 Boota Singh Vs. State of Punjab
CNR No. PBFZCO-003578-2020

Present: None for the bail applicant/ accused.
Sh. Sanjiv Kochhar, P.P. for the State.

Today again I.O. is present with record, but despite several calls none has appeared on behalf of bail applicant, hence the bail application is dismissed in default for want of prosecution. File be consigned to record room.

Dated :29.09.2020
(Sanjeev Narang)
(Stenographer Gr.II)

Tarsem Mangla,
Sessions Judge,
Fazilka.(UID No.PB-0049)